	ORM COVER SHEET 1/597958 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
PATEN	TS ON APOI REC'T PCT/PTO 29 NOV ZUUD		
. 103345020 Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
i. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Thomas HAHN 11/24/14	Name: GLASBAU HAHN GmbH + Co.KG		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(its)  Yes X No attached?	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Hanauer Landstrasse 211		
X Assignment Merger	D-60314 Frankfurt am Main Germany		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: November 28, 2006			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: November 28, 2006		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
PCT/EP2005/005973 filed June 3, 2005			
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes <b>X</b> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Bucknam and Archer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed		
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	Car		
Joseph J. Orlando	November 29, 2006		
	nature Date		
Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
	regR:\USERS\BA\BA PATENTS\22900s\22999 PCT HAHN reichel and reichel\ASS REC.wpd\pc		

12/04/2006 ATRAN1 00000007 11597958

04 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 018653 FRAME: 0678** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and nddress of

GLASBAU HAHN GmbH + Co. KG

Hanauer Landstrasse 211 D-60314 Frankfurt am Main

Germany

(hercinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention

itla of nyention	ing to	SHOW(CASE)	FOR STORING AND/OR DIS	DI AVING OF	YECTS		
				FLATING OF	JEC 13		
as se	t forth in !	nis United States Patent Ap	pplication				
eck one		executed concurrently I	executed concurrently herewith				
		executed on					
	X	Int'l Application No.	PCT/EP2005/005973	filed	June 3, 2005		
Lette or ex end of and a  intere herev  succe assign paper by sa includi	ers Patent of the term enjoyed by Each all such Le Each ests herein with; Each essors, legular all information of the ASSIC ding divis ding reissure enter each of the Each essors.	of the United States which hereof, to be held and enjoy or terms for which any and the undersigned had this to of the undersigned horeby sters Patent to said ASSIG of the undersigned warrant sold and assigned and the of the undersigned furthed representatives or assignment on known to him relating the instance of the undersigned furthed representatives or assignment on known to him relating that the same of the undersigned furthed representatives or assignment on known to him relating that the same of the undersigned furthed regions and continuations the set of extensions, in said	nation including any and all divisions may issue on any such application or oyed by said ASSIGNEE, its success of all such Letters Patent may be grant Assignment not been made; authorizes and requests the Comminee, its successors or assigns in accusts and covenants that he has the further at he has not executed and will not er covenants and agrees that at a man he will communicate to said AS atting to said invention or patent appury legal proceedings and perform all all representatives or assigns to perfere of and to any and all Letters Pa ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, reissuing or enforcing Letters Pates.	r for said inventions or a said inventions or a fully and entissioner of Patentordance herewith Il and unencumber execute any documpy time upon resilication and that I other lawful acts refect title to said tent which may be got of the United ent of the United	n, including any and all reissue entatives and assigns to the finitirely as would have been hets and Trademarks to issue as a red right to sell and assign the figure of said ASSIGNEE, it is essors, legal representatives the will execute and deliver at a deemed necessary or desirable invention, to said applications granted therefor or thereout ASSIGNEE, its successors tates for said invention:		

name and
signature
of inventor

Name:

**RECORDED: 11/29/2006** 

Date:

Thomas Hahn 28-11-06

Name: Date:

**REEL: 018653 FRAME: 0679**